502685984 02/19/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assign_586#page1.tif source=Assign_586#page2.tif EPAS ID: PAT2732589

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
N			ame	Execution Date	
ARNE LARS JONAS KULLIN				02/06/2014	
RECEIVING PARTY I	DATA				
Name:	AKTIEBOLA	AKTIEBOLAGET SKF			
Street Address:	41550				
City:	GOTEBORG				
State/Country:	SWEDEN				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type			Number		
Application Number: 1		141183	14118325		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA					
Fax Number:					
Phone:		-436-689			
Phone: Email:	mar	k.ussai@	@skf.com		
Phone: Email: Correspondence will	mar <i>be sent via US</i>	k.ussai@ <i>Mail wh</i> i	@skf.com hen the email attempt is unsuccessful.		
Phone: Email:	mar <i>be sent via US</i> e: MAF	k.ussai@ <i>Mail wh</i> RK USS	@skf.com		
Phone: Email: Correspondence will: Correspondent Name	mar <i>be sent via US</i> e: MAF 890	k.ussai@ <i>Mail wh</i> RK USS	@skf.com then the email attempt is unsuccessful. SAI SKF USA INC. Y FOOT ROAD		
Phone: Email: Correspondence will: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	mar <i>be sent via US</i> e: MAF 890 PO	k.ussai@ <i>Mail wh</i> RK USS FORTY BOX 35	@skf.com then the email attempt is unsuccessful. SAI SKF USA INC. Y FOOT ROAD		
Phone: Email: Correspondence will: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	mar be sent via US E: MAF 890 PO LAN	k.ussai@ <i>Mail wh</i> RK USS FORTY BOX 35	©skf.com then the email attempt is unsuccessful. SAI SKF USA INC. Y FOOT ROAD		
Phone: Email: Correspondence will: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	mar be sent via US E: MAF 890 PO LAN	k.ussai@ <i>Mail wh</i> RK USS FORTY BOX 35	©skf.com the email attempt is unsuccessful. AI SKF USA INC. FOOT ROAD EQ. PENNSYLVANIA 19446		
Phone: Email: Correspondence will: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: NAME OF SUBMITTE	mar be sent via US E: MAF 890 PO LAN	k.ussai@ <i>Mail wh</i> RK USS FORTY BOX 35	©skf.com then the email attempt is unsuccessful. ALL SKF USA INC. FOOT ROAD E2 E, PENNSYLVANIA 19446 BRYAN PECKJIAN		

PATENT 502685984 REEL: 032244 FRAME: 0780

ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to our obligation to AKTIEBOLAGET SKF (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), a corporation having its principal place of business at:

41550 Göteborg SWEDEN

and for other valuable and sufficient consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we:

Arne Lars Jonas KULLIN

- 2254 WOODHAVEN-COURT

48105 ANN ARBOR MICHIGAN

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

Bårekulla Sjöväg 2 438 91 Landvetter Sweden

confirm our obligation to and hereby sell, assign and convey, unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in the U.S. -

- 1) in and to an invention entitled "A cage for a toroidal roller bearing" (Atty. File No. 2011P00586WOUS), for which we filed United States Patent Application No. 14/118,325 on 11.18.13 (hereinafter the "U.S. utility patent application");
- (2) in and to the U.S. utility patent application, in and to all other patent applications (including divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, §111(b) provisional, §111(a), and reissue applications) based upon said invention, and in and to the patent or patents to be granted thereon, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patent or patents may be granted;

We hereby authorize the assignee or attorney of record to insert in the appropriate place in this document the application number of our application after execution of this Assignment. And we hereby agree that we will, upon demand of Assignee, its successors or assigns, and without further consideration to us, execute any and all papers that may be necessary, or

PATENT REEL: 032244 FRAME: 0781 deemed by Assignee, its successors or assigns, to be necessary, to a complete fulfillment of the intent and purposes of this Assignment, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be paid by Assignee, its successors and assigns, and not by us.

And the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States is hereby authorized and requested to issue said patent or patents to Assignee.

2014-Fb-06

Date

Arpe Lars Jonas Kullin